PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2659824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THONG-GYU JIN	12/23/2013
YO KYUNG CHUNG	12/23/2013
SANG HOON PAIK	12/23/2013
YOO CHANG PARK	12/23/2013
JINWOOK SEO	12/23/2013
YONG WOON CHOI	12/23/2013
JONG MUN SON	12/23/2013
YONG-CHUL KIM	12/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN CROSS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	107, IHYEON-RO 30BEAON-GIL, GIHEUNG-GU	
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	446-855	

Name:	MEDIGENEBIO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	107, IHYEON-RO 30BEAON-GIL, GIHEUNG-GU	
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	446-855	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14128918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

PATENT

REEL: 031845 FRAME: 0094 502613291

Email: dhunter@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DARRYL HUNTER

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q20862
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRYL HUNTER, NEW APPS SPECIALIST
Signature:	/Darryl Hunter/
Date:	12/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q208623Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif source=Q208623Assignmentasfiled#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031845 FRAME: 0095

Assignment
Whereas, We, Thong-Gyu JIN of Seoul, Republic of Korea, Yo Kyung CHUNG of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Sang Hoon PAIK of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Yoo Chang PARK of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Jinwook SEO of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Yong Woon CHOI of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Jong Mun SON of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea and Yong-Chul KIM of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in COMPOSITION AND FORMULATION COMPRISING RECOMBINANT HUMAN IDURONATE-2-SULFATASE AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, GREEN CROSS CORPORATION of 107, Ihyeon-ro 30beaon-gil, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-855, Republic of Korea; and
MEDIGENEBIO CORPORATION of 107, Ihyeon-ro 30beaon-gil, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-855, Republic of Korea (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/128,918 and Confirmation number 2325, filed December 23, 2013) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

applications when called upon to do so by the assignees.

Date:	Dec 23, 2013	Thony-Gyu	AN
	***************************************	s/Thong-Gyu JIN	
Date:	Dec 23, 2013	Yo krung chone	9
		s/Yo Kyung CHUNC	G
Date:	Dec 23, 2013	Sang Hoor	n Paik
		s/Sang Hoon PAIK	

PATENT REEL: 031845 FRAME: 0096

Date:	Dec 23, 2013	S/Voo Chang PARK
		s/Yoo Chang PAR/
Date:	Dec 23, 2013	Jin Wook Soo
		s/Jinwook SEO
Date:	Dec 23, 2013	Yong Woon CHOI
		s/Yong Woon CHOI
Date:	Dec 23, 2013	Joy Mun SON
		s/Jong Mun SON
Date:	Dec 23, 2013	Yong-chul kim
		s/Yong-Chul KIM

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 031845 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 12/24/2013